
The pupil's FORM 
TUTOR

Enquiry relates to 
EDUCATION

Passes to FAMILY 
LIAISON

Dealt with by 
EDUCATIONAL 

LEADERSHIP TEAM 
or SENCO

Dealt with by HEAD 
OF EDUCATION

Enquiry passed to 
HEADTEACHER

The pupil's 
THERAPIST

Enquiry relates to 
THERAPY

Passes to FAMILY 
LIAISON

Dealt with by 
THERAPY LEAD

Dealt with by HEAD 
OF PUPIL 

WELLBEING

The pupil's FORM 
TUTOR

Enquiry relates to 
PUPIL WELLBEING 
(incl. attendance)

Passes to FAMILY 
LIAISON

Dealt with by 
ATTENDANCE AND 

WELFARE LEAD

Dealt with by HEAD 
OF PUPIL 

WELLBEING

The pupil's FORM 
TUTOR

Enquiry relates to 
ENGAGEMENT

Passes to FAMILY 
LIAISON

Dealt with by HEAD 
OF ENGAGEMENT

Unresolved? Unresolved? Unresolved?

Unresolved? Unresolved? Unresolved?

Unresolved? Unresolved? Unresolved?

Unresolved? Unresolved?

Sarah Hannan - 

Sarah.Hannan@yarrowheights.com

Sarah Hannan - 

Sarah.Hannan@yarrowheights.com

Sarah Hannan - 

Sarah.Hannan@yarrowheights.com

Sarah Hannan - 

Sarah.Hannan@yarrowheights.com

Ria Lewis (Asst Head) -

Ria.Lewis@yarrowheights.com

Lucy Burgess (Asst Head) - 

Lucy .Burgess@yarrowheights.com

Kayleigh Statham (Asst Head) - 

Kayleigh.Statham@yarrowheights.com

Amy Daas (SENCO)

Amy.Daas@yarrowheights.com

Chris McLoughlin -

Chris.Mcloughlin@yarrowheights.com

Mari McGinnis - 

Mari.Mcginnis@yarrowheights.com

Nicole Waddington - 

Nicole.Waddington@yarrowheights.com

Nicole Waddington - 

Nicole.Waddington@yarrowheights.com

Sarah Moxham - 

Sarah.Moxham@yarrowheights.com

Kieran Short - 

Kieran.Short@yarrowheights.com

Liam Gaster - 

Liam.Gaster@yarrowheights.com

FORM TUTORS
KS2a - Ellie Reeve - Ellie.Reeve@yarrowheights.com

KS2b - Yianna Schultze - Yianna.Schultze@yarrowheights.com

7A - Sam Simpson - Sam.Smith@yarrowheights.com

7B - Rachel King - Rachel.King@yarrowheights.com

7C - Melody Belsey - Melody.Belsey@yarrowheights.com

8A - Dan West - Dan.West@yarrowheights.com

8B - Danielle Dawkins - Danielle.Dawkins@yarrowheights.com 

8C - Bertie Longden - Bertie.Longden@yarrowheights.com

9A - Ellie Atkins  - Ellie.Atkins@yarrowheights.com

9B - Natalie Plumb - Natalie.Plumb@yarrowheights.com

9C - Roland Marton - Roland.Marton@yarrowheights.com

10A - Alex Clarke - Alex.Clarke@yarrowheights.com

10B - Izzi Pouncey - Isobel.Pouncey@yarrowheights.com

10C - Sarah Lowes - Sarah.Lowes@yarrowheights.com

11A - Chrissy Philips - Chrissy.Philips@yarrowheights.com

11B - Tamar Stapleford - Tamar.Stapleford@yarrowheights.com

11C - Robin Hutchings - Robin.Hutchings@yarrowheights.com

The Haven - Mario Jarek - Mario.Jarek@yarrowheights.com

The Grove - Lisa Hotchkiss - Lisa.Hotchkiss@yarrowheights.com

The Nest - Faduma Khalid - Faduma.Khalid@yarrowheights.com

THERAPY TEAM
SaLT - Chris Mcloughlin - Chris.Mcloughlin@yarrowheights.com

SaLT - Carys Dartmouth - Carys.Dartmouth@yarrowheights.com

SaLT - Samantha Snow - Samantha.Snow@yarrowheights.com

OT - Nicola Jeremy - Nicola.Jeremy@yarrowheights.com

OT - Sophie Watts - Sophie.Watts@yarrowheights.com

OT - Beth Brown - Beth.Brown@yarrowheights.com

Counselling - Mae Dowrick - Mae.Dowrick@yarrowheights.com

ELSA - Clare Blue - Clare.Blue@yarrowheights.com

ELSA - Sarah Attrill - Sarah.Attrill@yarrowheights.com

ELSA - Sarah Hannan - Sarah.Hannan@yarrowheights.com

Unresolved?

Unresolved?

Unresolved?

Unresolved?

OTHER ENQUIRIES - For some enquiries, it is appropriate to 

contact the following people directly.

If you want to discuss...

Post-16
 - Phil Perry-Ogden (Head of Post 16) - 

Phil.PerryOgden@yarrowheights.com

Pupil Absence
 - Reception - Reception@yarrowheights.com OR call 02382 122133

General information
 - Reception - Reception@yarrowheights.com

Admissions

 - YHS Admissions Team - Admissions@yarrowheights.com

Safeguarding
 - Nicole Waddington (DSL) - Safeguarding@yarrowheights.com

Who do I contact?

At Yarrow Heights, our staff have a wealth of expertise to assist parents and stakeholders with whatever question they may have. To ensure that your query is dealt 

with appropriately, please follow the relevant procedure for raising an enquiry as per the diagram below.

The pupil's FORM 
TUTOR

Enquiry relates to 
ANNUAL REVIEW/

EHCP

Passes to SENCO 
ASSISTANT

Dealt with by 
SENCO

Unresolved? Unresolved?

Lauren Cooper

Lauren.Cooper@yarrowheights.com

Amy Daas - 

Amy.Daas@yarrowheights.com

Unresolved?Dealt with by HEAD 
OF PUPIL 

WELLBEING

Unresolved?

Nicole Waddington - 

Nicole.Waddington@yarrowheights.com


	4e0fa25b-3344-41e5-8c36-d1a1fd79f2a1.vsdx
	Page-1


